FILTER UNIT, mobile
Series UM 20 58 PSI
Sheet No.
4013 K
Assignment of connections and functions:
E1:  venting mini-measuring connection
 MA.1.ST,  see sheet-no.1650
E2:  drainage of filter, dirt side
E3:  drainage of filter, clean side
M1:  measure connection in the housing cover,
 dirt side
1. Type index:
1.1. Filter unit:  (ordering example)
UM. 20. 6VG. 10. B. P. -. P01. W07. L07. L11. O
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1 series:
 UM = filter unit, mobile
2 nominal size: 20
3 filter-material and filter-fineness:
  10 VG  = 10 µm(c), 6 VG = 7 µm(c), 3 VG = 5 µm(c), 1 VG = 4µm(c) microglass
  10 WVG  = 10 µm(c), 3 WVG = 5 µm(c) Watersorp-filter element
4 resistance of pressure difference for filter element:
 10 = p 145 PSI
5 filter element design:
 B = both sides open
6 sealing material:
 P = Nitrile (NBR)
 V = Viton (FPM), by agreement
7 filter element specification:
 - = standard
 VA = stainless steel
 IS06 = see sheet-no. 31601
8 pump unit:
 P01 = pump unit 01, NG 20.16 (standard-pump unit) for motor W03/W07/W37
 P14 = pump unit 14, NG 20.16 (standard-pump unit) for motor W06
9 motor: (W = alternating current motor)
  motor electrical connection volume flow max. capacity doc.-no.
   W03 1) 230V 50Hz 6.0 GPM 46-1860 SUS 43044-4
   W07 1) 110V 60Hz 7.2 GPM 46-1860 SUS 43045-4
   W06 1) 230V 50Hz 6.0 GPM 46-7000 SUS 43056-4
  W37 (CSA) 110V 60Hz 6.0 GPM 46-1860 SUS -
 1) standard-motor
10 suction connection 1“ : (see sheet-no. 31992-4)
 L07 = hose-lance
 L08 = hose-fitting-lance
 L09 = hose-lance-protective filter
 L10 = hose- fitting-lance-protective filter
11 discharge connection 1“ : (see sheet-no. 31992-4)
 L11 = hose-lance
 L12 = hose-fitting-lance
12  clogging indicator at M1:
 - = without
 O = visual,  36 PSI
1.2. Filter element:  (ordering example)
01NR. 250. 6VG. 10. B. P. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 series:
 01NR. = standard-return-line filter element according to DIN 24550, T4
2 nominal size: 250
3 - 7 see type index-filter unit
Notice:
Only operate all motors listed on this data sheet in combination with the pump unit specified on the type plate
under item 8.
           Designs and performance values are subject to change.
EDV 03/18 +49 (0)6205 - 2094-0
+49 (0)6205 - 2094-40
phone
fax
Friedenstrasse 41,  68804 Altlussheim,  Germany
e-mail
url
2. Spare parts:
item designation qty. dimension  article-no.
  1 filter element 1 01NR. 250
  2 housing cover 1        30615-3 315437
  3 mini-measuring connection 1        MA.1.St 305453
  4 screw plug 2 ¼ BSPP   305003
  5 straining screw 1       30631-4 316404
  6 O-ring 1       115 x 5 306640 (NBR)
  7 electric motor 1      according to type index
  8 pump unit  P01 1     NG 20.16 316270